PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Public Hearing will be held by the Planning Board of the Village of Wesley Hills on the 26th day of October 2022 at 7:30 PM, at the Village Hall, to consider the application submitted by Dvora Naomi Ginsberg for a wetlands permit to construct a one-family dwelling, driveway, and patios within 100 feet of a freshwater wetland.

The subject premises are situated at the easterly side of Vanessa Drive known as 6 Vanessa Drive and designated on the Town of Ramapo Tax Map as Parcel ID #41.7-2-21.

Copies of the aforesaid application are available for public review at the office of the Village Clerk, Village of Wesley Hills, 432 Route 306, Wesley Hills, New York 10952 between the hours of 9 A.M. and 4 P.M. Mondays through Fridays, exclusive of holidays.

Dated: Wesley Hills, New York October 6, 2022

> Tara Roberts Deputy Village Clerk Village of Wesley Hills